west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Monday, August 4, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

BOONE EAST DEVELOPMENT CO., LLC
PO BOX 261

JULIAN, WV 25529

Re: Permit approval for RITTER 334
47-109-01828-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

-~

James A. M;(in/
Chief -
Operator’s Well Number:

Farm Name: GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-109-01828-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 8/4/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/08/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may resuit in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

08/08/2025



WW-4B 1) Date 06/16 , 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)0perator's
Well No. Riter334
3)API Well No. 47— — oA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Producticn X or Undergrcund storage ) Deep X / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 1534 Watershea Big Branch of Guyandotte River
District Center County YWyoming Quadrangle Pineville

6) Well Operator Boone EastDevelopmentCo., LLC 7)pesignated Agent Timothy Ryan McGrady

Address 636 Shelby Street, 3rd Fioor Address 300 Running Right Way. PO Box 261
Bristol, TN 37620 Julian, WV 25529
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to ke notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Christian Porter Name Ultra Production Company, LLC
Address PO Box 181 2ddress PO Box 289
Holden, WV 25625 Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See attached Plugging Prognosis.

_ RECEIVED
Office of Oi ang Gas

JUL 14 2025

WV Depariment of

Enw'ronmental Protection

Notificetion must be given to the district o0il and gas inspectcr 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Digitally signed by Samuel D.
Samuel D. el

Work order approved by inspector [WVardll a1 Date

08/08/2025



Plugging Prognosis WW-4B Attachment
47-109-01828

Procedures:

1 Notify State and Federal Agencies 48 hours prior to starting.

2 Disassemble surface facilities and gain access to the well head.

3 Pull 4-1/2" casing. If it doesn't pull, shoot it off at lowest possible joint and remove.

4  Pull 9-5/8" casin&tlﬁ‘i(tjg%sn‘t pull, shoot it off at lowest possible joint and remove.

5 Expanding cement (minimum of 0.5% expansion upon setting) will be pumpeg under
pressure (at least 200psi) from the total depth to surface. TD 4G (1

6 Set Monument according to WV DEP 35CSR4 specifications and reclaim the site.

7 Complete and submit the Plugging Affidavit.

Notes:

1 If removing any section of casing could possibly damage the integrity of the well and thus
hinder the remainder of the plugging process, a bridge plug will be set at least 200 ft. below
the lowest mineable seam.

2  If the operator encounters any situation that may affect the validity of the plugging

procedure or cause any safety concerns, the appropriate agencies will be notified.

RECEIVED
e of Oil and Gas

JUL 14 2025

WV Depart
' ment of
Enwronrnenta.' Protection

Offic

Digitally signed by

Samuel D. Ward |l
Samuel D. Ward Il pp 2025,07.07

13:43:02 -04'00' .
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T wdveidse
WRS 5-Aug-89
W&a APL# 4T- 109-01928
i State of Wast Virginia e
JAN 10 2008 ‘% Division of Environmental Protection Fi-v=’ * + - & —
; WY Divsigaot ; Section of Oll and Gas e v
U Tedmametiftetis Well Operstor's Report of Well Work
Farm Name; GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP Operator Well Ho.:  RITTER 334
LOCATION: Elgvation: 1,534.00 Qusdrangls; PINEVILLE
District: CENTER County: WYGMING
Latituta: 3950 Fest South of 37 DEG 35 MIN 0 SEC
Longltuds: 2810 Frot Wast of 81 DEG 35 MIN 0 SEC
Company: BLAZER ENERGY CORPORATION [ Casing | Uawd Tefi | Camn
P.O. BOX 2347 & Tubing in in Fitl Up
CHARLESTON, WY 23323 Size Bﬂﬁm . Well _ Cu Ft.
Ageni: Richard Smettzer 1A 29 29 GRTD

inspactor: OPIE HELMICK.

Pormit lasusd; 8859 P-518" 15835 1 758.3% | 206FT®

Well work commenced:  19/4/39

Wit work compisted: 121108

Verbal Plugging ) .42 1452 1482 85 FT

Permiasion granted on:

RotaryRig X  CableRig
Tota: Depth 146 font

Frasls water depths [h) 48", 160, 415

Faltweater depthe ()

I coal gﬁ. mined in m’_
Coal Depths (Rt —

OPEN FLOW DATA Sae
Produding formatipn Ravencliff Pay Zone Depth {ff: Raverse
Gas: Iniia'Cpen Row 15 MG T Imbaiopen flow gl
Finsl opan Bow: o MGFld Final open flow:
Timé of opsn fiow Between initial and final tests
Static rack pressure 245  psig (sutface pressure) after Houwss

Second proguding farmation Pay Zone Deplh ()

Gas: Initial open flow WCFIT On. mibas open fow Bbit Ofﬁcg' Efc cﬂVED
Fins open flows . MCF/d Final opan flow: "and Gas
Time of optn fow Betwesn Inlal and final lests Fous JU
Static rouk pressura psig {surface pressure) aher Howrg UL 14 2075
NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 13 DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, WV Department of

FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2} THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC Environmental Protect;
DETALED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBC fon

-
<o
"
Lo
o

Samuel D . \?\;gﬁl:ly signed by Samuel D.

Date: 2025.07.07 13:43:
Ward |l ok a8
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EASTERN STATES OlL & GAS, INC.
REPORT

WR-35 COMPLETION ~ Attachmant
Well Traatment Summary
Well: _Rittor 334 AP 4110901828
Dale 11122093
Typs Frac D B FE
Acld, N,, Foam , Water 75 Q Foam
MT;& Ravsnciiff
" 20
From«To: | 12681319
B0 Pressurs & pel 2188
A 1 2800
Avg. 3 %= SCFW 328
tAax. Traist Press psi 3003
&P pe 1480
Frae E E& 1.58
10 min S+ Pressure 1580
Msterial Voluma . |- NS TR . .
Sand-sks 525
Waterpbl | 205
SCF. 326,500
Acid-gat | 1000 gal
1T% -
 NOTES: H Gt eaa i
Pamitig ;
o BASE FORMATION REMARKS 7
0 15 Rocks/Fi 'JAN 10 2000 3
15 18  Sandy Shale :
18 40 White Sand WiDsoadl
40 50 Send Shale %" siream water §§ 48' Pt s
50 232 White Sand 2* stram water ) 168
*232 415 Sand 1* stream water @ 415
418 428 Shale
428 485 W. Sand
455 937 Sait Sand GT {) 508 5 872=N3
1181 1322 Ravenchff GT @ 1100, 1125, 1157, 1188", 1218, 128Y,
128FeNS @ 1313=0d0r § 1384, 1275,
1407, 1438'»NS
1347 1390 Avis Limestorne
1450 T8 GT @ 1458 =odor & drilt coliars=11 mcid

. Digitally signed by Samuel
Samuel D. Sas *
ard “ Date: 2025.07.07 13:43:20

-04°00'

HECE!VE
Office of Ojf ang Gas

JUL 14 2075

Wb
Environmenment of

mentaj P.rotectior;

08/08/2025



Ultra Production Company, LLC
Plugging Volumes and Location
API# 47-109-01828

Volumes
o QOutside Inside Diameter . Fill Volume OD |Fill Volume ID} Total Weight
Footage | Casing Size Diameter (in) (in) Weight (Ibs/ft) (CuFY) (CuFY) (Ibs)
29 13-3/8" 13.375 12,515 61 28.28 24.76 1,769
759 9-5/8" 9.625 8.835 40 383.49 323.12 30,374
1,452 4-1/2" 4.500 4.026 11 160.29 128.30 15,972
572.06 476.18 48,115

*|nside Diameter and Weight per Foot are estimated figures based on standard sizes

Location
Geographic Coordinates (d/m/s) WGS 1584 UTM - NAD 83 - 17 North - Meters
Latitude Longitude Northing Easting
37° 34' 20.97" -81° 35'36,52" 4158344.828 447591.605
. RECEIvep
Office of Ofif ang Gas
J
UL 14 2025
WV Dg
. ‘Partment
Env:ronmenral Pro[eg:,bn
Samuel D. gi.g‘i’:;:l%sl:gned by Samuel
Date: 2025.07.07 13:43:28
Ward Il e

08/08/2025
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"éi. . : ] /"r . S
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“{M ; i \::‘ \"a‘_\_ (SURPACE)
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¢ . STATE PLANE *
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1. TES TO WELLS AR BASED ON
STATE PLANE GRID NORTH
Wi SOUTH ZOWE WAD ‘37,
7. TS 10 REFERENCES ANE BASED O
| MAGNETKC NORTH 8/23/9%.
3. LEASE AND SURFACE BOUNDARIES
DO NOY FALL WITHIN
THE SCOPE DF THIS PLAT.
4. SURFACE CWHER WNFORMATION Takth
FROM THE ASSESSOR AND COUNTY
CLRK RECORDS OF WYOMWNG
COUNTY N APRYL. 1999
5. WELL LAT /LONG. ESIABLISHLD BY
DBCPS(SURMETER MAPPING GRADL).

NN ————
o

WPE . O GAS. X _INECHON . DISPOSAL ___

LI
"CAS” PRODUCTION X SIORACE DEEP . SHALLOW

x

T—————— \‘5“‘;-":{“, g 7 ox 100 - 3
P DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL D
s f-"fiv”?‘s"%"ms"‘“é?‘ :’3‘%‘5"&%?"? v 3@9’?‘{6&'}'«’“'@%&% “ STATES TOPOCRAPHIC u%gmn
A L N s Ty
THE ] AW . = T = ) ;
| e IONS ISSUED AND PRESCRBED o1 o 877 1, % OPERATORS WELL MO, RITIER § 324
8Y THE DEPARTWMENT OF ENZRCY. FRTEPLLL %.; P
EX % F — _—
P.5. "‘f%a?-{:?: \,‘ﬁzd‘éﬂé By NO‘.-L 4 7 / Oq O[ 8 28
' % SR g = FRRTT CPERNMI
677 S toNAL S SIAE  COUNTY PERMIT
Hapunnt
[ : -
A T owm FLENO. 39306334 (76=6%) | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA £ RE
OF ACCURACY 4 - . BECEjvEp
PROVEN SOURCE scae M = 8OO DAVISION O ENVIRGMMENTAL PROTECTION (A Office of Ol ang c
OF TLEVATION  JUNCTION OF ROAQS ELEVATION 1323 OFFICE OF CIL AND GAS
WELL LouD WASTE JUL 14 207

“’“"2’;’,:;,“0“ $534° WATENSHED _DIG_BRANCH OF CUYANDOTIE RIVER o Envm\:,gem”memo
DISTRICY _ CENJER COUNTY _WYOMING . OUADRANGLE P IRAS g ental Protec
SURFACE GWNER . GEQRGIA - PACIIC CORPORATION . ACRERCE 2.479.20 5
RQYALTY OWNER W&WM,.,,,.,._._._LEASE ACREAGE §2.000 zE
PROPOSED WOt ) LEASE HO. 415700 ﬁi
DRILL % COWVERY ____ DRl DECPER . REDRULL FRACIURE OR STMULATE X . PLLUG OFF LD
FORMATION . PERFORATE NEW FORMATION . PLUG AND ABANDON . CLEAN QUT AND_REFLUG s QTHER e
PHYSICAL CHANGE. v WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION ﬁrz‘%{é{f; &
— ESTMATED DEPTH 21Pe’ 3
P
WELL OPERATOR HLA2 4 Al PESIENATED AGEWT RICHARD SWELTIER '
q AQDRESS P.C_BOx 2347 AMELESTON. Wy 25378 ADDRESS P& _DOR 2347 CHARLESTON, % 29328
e 08168/2025



API: 47-109-01828
Reported Operating Pressure: 7.5 psi

Surface Elevation = 1,534’

N

1 Casing Depth — 13 3/8" = 29’

Top of Cement — 523.75'

/ L Casing Depth — 9 5/8" = 759.35'
. Cement: 295 ft3

b [ Top of Cement — 1,204

Ravencliff Sand — Gas Show 2 ae ’
Elevation.: 209" to 127'; Depth: '1,161" to -1,322' 20 Perfs from 1,268' to 1,319’

Casing Depth — 4 1/2" = 1,452’

Cement:. 85 ft3
HECENED
’ . Offlce of Orl and Gas
. VD" —= 1,469’
o - ;’UL 14 2025
LEGEND E WVDEDanment of
ELEEIE  Coal Seam | 47—-109—-01828 Well Profile nvirg nmental Protection
——— 13 3/8" Diameter Caosing |
—— 9 5/8" Diameter Casing Information gathered from WV — Department of Mines — \
" Oil & Gas Division — Well Record ‘
# /2" Diametsr Casing ULTRA PRODUCTION CO., LLC |
e Open Hole SAE NE___ PG Box 289 "’ DRAWN B: MM }
DATE: 5-1-25 Cedar Bluff, VA 24609 FILE: Well Profiles 1
Sy v oy S B |

muel D. Ward |l ]
Dete

202607 07 13:42.37 D400

08/08/2025



062762 €

should contafn the name, address and telephone number of the person filing the comment, the well operator’s
name and weli nymber, and the spproximate location of the proposed well sile including districtacd countyss
indicated inthe permit application. Comments may be accompanied by other pestinent documents in support
of the comment. Other than as prescribed in this rule, no particuler form for the comment is prescribed.

555 Every well shall have sttached or stamped, in & pernmaneat menner, the API identification
number which consists of the state (47), county (001 through 109), and permit number. Such number shall be
10 less than ono-hatf (1/2) inch in height and detectable by any interested person approaching the well. Any
additional information the weil operstor may desire to display may be incorporated in the permansnt
identification plat or stamp in such 8 manner that it will not confuse or distort the permanent APl identification

5.5.b. Bxceptas provided below, upon the completion of the plugging snd filling of any sbandoned
well, s permanest moncment or marker consisting of a length of pipe (minimum dismetes size six (6) inthes)
filled with concrete (or the oquivalent thereof if approved by the Chief) shall be erected over the walk; the
marker shail extend 1o less than thirty (30) inches shove the sarface and not lsss than ten (10) feet below the
surfaoe and hito the wet], and shall be sraled with conerste for the purpose of malking the marker
The AP well identification number which consists of the stete (47), county (001 through 109), and permit
nusober shall be atiached or starped in a permanent menner 1o said monument; and such sumbering shall be
10 less than ons half (1/2) inch in height and detectable by any interested person approaching the marker. The
erection of the marker shal! in no way interfere with the bieeder pipe from the well where such pipe is required,
or the vent oc other device installed pursvant to W, Va. Code § 22-6-24, Such manner shall be accurately
described on Form WR-38, *Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well* (ses subsection 13.10 below) 58 to time
snd canmer of pligging and filling the well, and shall be approved by the Chief as & sutisfactory landmerk that
may be used as such in the Jocation of adjacent wells. Two (2) peraianeat reference points with courses and
distances from the sbandoned well shall be designated sud prescribed on the plst required by subdivision 5.2.4
above in the form prescribed by section 9 below, accompanying Form WW-4, “Notics of Intention to Plug and
Abandon s Wall,” if any change in the plat is necessary, accompunying Form IV-38, “Affidavit of Plugging
and Filling Well” (see subsection 13.10 below).

5.6. Parties Responsible. All contractors and drillers, including all service companies carrying on business
ardoing work in of} snd gas fislds in West Virginia, as well as leass holders and operators generally, shall taks
notice of and are herebyy directed to cbserve and apply the provisians of W. Va. Code § 226 and this nule; and
- uil contractors, drillers, servics compenies and operators shall be held responsible for violations thereof.

5.7, Evidence of Pecformance.

5.7.8. AfBerthe completion of the work sisthorized to be donz by &ny permit required by W. Va. Code
§ 22-6-5, the permities shall cotnply with filing requirements of W. V. Code § 22-6-22 and section 12 of this
rule.
. . . . o RECEIVED
5.75. In addition to the requirements of subdivision 5.7.s, following completion of plugginga well, "Ce 0f Oit and Gag
mmwwmwmmmamw.wmgmmmm 13.10 JUL 1 £ 2075

below
WV Dapartment of

Environmenta! Protectior

08/08/2025



WW.-4A 1) Date: . DBI7/2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
Ritter 334

3) API Well No.: 47 - 408 - 01828

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4} Surface Owner(s) to be served: ) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Lyme Mouniaineer Timberlands 1, LLC Name Spartan Mining Co.
Address 28 South Main St. Address PO Box 460
Hanover, NH 03756 Branton, WV 24818
{b) Name {b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Western Pocahontas Proparties, LG
Address 5280 Irwin Road
Huntington, WV 25705
{c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Christian Porisr (¢} Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address PO Box 181 Name
Holden, WV 25625 Address

Telephone 304-541.0078

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOYE: You should have received this Form and the following decuments:

{1} The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
welbits and the plugging work order; and
{2) The plat {surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6,

‘The teason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to teke any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapler 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned welt operator propases to {ile or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protectian, wilh respect io the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the aiteched Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the piat have been nailsd by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain eircumnstances) on or before the day of matling or detivery ta the Chief,

Well Operator Boone East Development Co., LLC /7 A /j

7 T
CPFICIAL SEAL By: ch [ JE ) AT
HOTARY PUBLIC Its:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . -

Address 300 £ mﬂmﬁ ggfl} TN
A Qpe i) P :

Telephone Bl - G -850

—RECEWVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 14 2075

[ WV Department of
ction

Notary Public

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, 4s a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoifierfwyv.gov.
08/08/2025
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WV DEP Office of Oil and Gas-
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304

7022 1L70 0001 8532 0284

structions
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Roanoke, VA 24011

ruge LbfU UUUL O853c U3UTY
-

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

www.Usps.com”

[ Retum Receip ardcopy) |
[J Return Rocsipt islactranic SO Postmark
[ Cortitind Maki Rastricted Dabvery & Here

[ Acutt Sigratuse Requines $
(] Adult Sigreturs Rentricias Dalivery § ____ S

Postage

s \ . '
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WWS9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 108 . 01828
QOperator's Well No,_Ritter 34

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
Fir}IDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Nanwe_Boone Fast Development Co., LLC OP Code 310204
Watershed (HUC 10) 0507010101 Quadrangle Pinevifle
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the preposed well work?  Yes I | No

Wil apitbewsed? Yes | | No V]

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be usedin the pit? Yes I I No I I If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: garvr\":?_:, 0 %%Q:%?ﬁ
____ lLand Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) . .
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number }
Reuse (at API Number }
Off Site Disposal {Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: VA

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Alr, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc, NA

Additives to be used in driling medium? _NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit. landfill, removed offsite, etc.  NA

-If left in pit and plan to sclidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permitiee shall provide written notice to the Office of Ol and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia selid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shali also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on Aprl 1, 2015, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Departent of Environmental Protection. I understand that the

provisions of the penmit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general pemmit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can kead 10 enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law thai I have personally examined and am familiar with the infommtion subminted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, | believe thal the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false mformation, meclydi e possibility of fi impri L. RECEIVED
u g n w é;""/‘me or imprisonmen Office of Ol and Gas
Company Official Signature; ' i |

Iy 1
= > <014 2025
Company Official ({Typed Name) JWS A . Cz/}/fx.wiﬁ,ﬂ
N P (7 WV Dapartment of
Company Official Title mma;,/ /& Vs - Environmental Protection

Subscribed and s

4
m before me this ? day of 2ot

OFFICIAL SEAL,

NOTARY PUBLE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINA
Timothy R

ASEATERO25

7

M com:rﬁséion expWﬂ?




Form WW-9 |
Operator's Well No, Ritter 334

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.5 Prevegetation pH

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto conrect to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 990 Ibs/acre
Muich_0-5 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Tbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Orchard Grass 8 Orchard Grass 6
Perennial Rye Grass 39 Perennial Rye Grass 39
Red Ciover 17 Red Clover 17

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Samuel D. Ward oy s samaie.
Plan Approved by- Il Dake 202507 0T 134158 Q400"

Comments:

RECENVED
Qffice of Oil and Gas

JUL 14 2025

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Titles Oil and Gas Inspector Supervisor

Date:

Field Reviewed? { } Yes { }No

08/08/2025



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 109 - 00161
Operator's Well No. Ritter 334

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Boone East Development Co., LLC

Watershed (HUC 10); 0507010101 Quad:_Pineville
Farm Name: Georgia Pacific Corp

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofalt operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

The only fluid involved in this operation is fresh water; therefore, no threat to groundwater
contamination exists.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

N/A

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Big Branch is approximately 165 feet from location.

RECEIYED
Office of Oilland Gas

F—1+4 2025

WV Department of
Environments! Protection

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

08/08/2025



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 108 - 01828

Operator's Well No, Ritter 334

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

N/A

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP clements and cquipment.

N/A RECEJv
Office of O aﬁ% Gas

JUL 14 2075

WV Departent
. of
Environmenty Protection

AT

Signature:

Date: 6-16-25

08/08/2025



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and ¢

47-

 Location & Access
109-01828

JUL 14 20

egend

L

WV Department ¢
vironmental Prote

Access Road

. 47-109-01828

08/08/2025



WW-7
8-30-06

Office of 01l and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

e, 47-109-01828 wiLL xo. Ritter 334

Georgia Pacific Corp
Boone East Development Co., LLC

FARM NAME:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:

county: YWyoming pisTricT: center
QUADRANGLE: Pineville

SURFACE owner: Lyme Mountaineer Timberlands |, LLC
ROYALTY oWNER: Vvestern Pocahontas Properties, LLC

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4158344.828

uT™ Gps EasTING: 447991.605 GPS ELEVATION; 11994

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum; NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method: OﬁiCEEFCEI[VED

Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential land Gas
Real-Time Differential JUL 14 2025

Mapping Grade GPS X_ : Post Processed Differential Env%?nia?;rg?gfe%fﬁon

Real-Time Differential X

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
1 the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

2 ' Manager 6-16-2025

Signature Title Date

08/08/2025



WW-4B APINo.  47-109-01828
Farm Name Georgia Pacific Corp
Well No. Ritter 334

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Ariicle 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
Its RECEIVED
Dffice of Ofl and Gas
JUL 14 2025

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

08/08/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Ritter 334

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

[

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:;

(304) . -

Time Limits and methods for filing comments.
FIVE (5) DAYS o

Comments must be in writing,

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the Fﬁxsermit, you

should request a copy from the Chief. Office ofCC')EiiVE?j G
and Gas
VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION JUL 1420 25

£ WV Department of
nvironmental Protection

08/08/2025



A ULTRA

Production Company, LLC

P.O. Box 289

Cedar Bluff, Virginia 24609
Telephone (276) 345-9161
Telefax (540) 301-5996

July 7, 2025

WV DEP Office of Qil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Plugging Permit for 47-109-01828 (Ritter 334)

Please find enclosed on behalf of Boone East Development Co., LLC, the permit application for
plugging the Conventional Well Ritter 334 (API 47-109-01828), located in Wyoming County,
West Virginia. This well is being plugged due to the advancement of underground mining activities
and to ensure the safety of such operations. Should you have any questions or concerns in regards
to this application, please feel free to contact me using the information provided below.

Sincerely,
Andy Hrovatic

Ultra Production Company, LLC
Cell: 276-970-6431

Email: ahrovatic@ultraproductioncompany.com Ofﬁcsfi 5‘35}‘;',5,3 Ga
5
UL 14 2005
wy
Environg:pa”mem of

nal Protection

08/08/2025



8/4/25, 8:57 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued for 4710901828

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued for 4710901828

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Aug 4, 2025 at 8:57 AM
To: Andy Hrovatic <ahrovatic@ultraproductioncompany.com>, Samuel D Ward <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>,
mecook2@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 47100901828.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

E 4710901828.pdf
1597K

08/08/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r186937748690710678&simpl=msg-a:r-430589950975699... 17
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